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INFORMAL RESOLUTION AGREEMENT

University of Georgia 200801350

Office of Judicial Programs CLINTON BOLING

130 Memorial Hall BOX 0310 A, ECV-BLDG [512
Athens, GA 30602 ATHENS, GA US 30609
706-542-113) DOB: 1989 (706) 389-6782

In resolution of the University of Georgia's judicial proccss only, T admit that I violated the following University Conduct
Regulation(s):

CR 4.1. - Responsible
The factual circumstances underlying the regulation(s) are:

Mr. Boling engaged in alcohol related misconduct when he consumed alcohol while under the legal drinking age. Additionally. he
engaged in alcohol related misconduct when he drove an automobile while under the influence of alcohol.

I agree with the following sanction(s):

1. Prabation: 6/10/2009. Any violation of Regulation 4 while on probation will result in suspension from the University of Geargia.
Any other Conduct Regulation violation may result in suspension.

2. Educational - UHC Alcohol/Drug Education: 10/1/2008. Complete the University Health Center’s Alcohol Education Program
(mandated program). To sign-up for the program, contact the Unjversity Health Center at 706-542-8690 by the stated deadline. Any
cournt mandated or athletic association mandated alcohol/drug education program will also suffice.

3. Community Service: 11/1/2008. Complete 40 hours of Community Service at a location approved by the Office of Judicial
*rograms. The student may use the Community Service sitc issued by the court (if applicable) or athletic association. Verification of
completion is due in the Office of Judicial Programs by 11/1/2008. Verification is to be submitted on approved Community Service

Time Sheets (obtaincd via the Judicial Programs webpage at www.uga.edu/judicialprograms). Supervisor information and signature
must be included on the time sheet.

I have read the policy regarding an Informal Disciplinacy Hearing and fully understand that by accepting this option I knowingly take
full responsibility for the incident, admit that T violated the above University Conduct Regulations, waive my right to a formal

disciplinary hcaring, and appcal, and agree with the above sanctions. T further understand that a record of this violation will be
maintained by the Office of Judicial Programs.

As required by the Family Education Rights and Privacy Act, you are hereby notificd that, pursuant to the ruling of the Georgia
Supreme court in the case of Red & Black Publishing v. Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia, student conduct
recards arc open records, and therefore will be released, if requested, under the Georgia Open Records Act.
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CLINTON BOLING
student
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Brandon Frye
Assistant Dcan of Students
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